Ţ

CLOSURE OF SURFACE PIT

	7			
Operator Name: Lebsack Oil Production, Inc.	License Number: 5210			
Operator Address: Box 354, Chase, KS 67524				
Contact Person: Wayne Lebsack	Phone Number: (620) 938 - 2396			
Permit Number (API No. if applicable): API 1515922595 - OCOO	Lease Name & Well No.: Bensch #1			
Type of Pit:	Pit Location (QQQQ):			
Emergency Pit Burn Pit	NE/4 ₋			
Settling Pit Drilling Pit	Sec. 34 Twp. 20S R. 10 East X West			
Workover Pit X Haul-Off Pit	4668 Feet from \square North / \overline{X} South Line of Section			
	Rice County			
T 20 2011				
Date of closure: June 30, 2011				
Was an artificial liner used? Yes X No				
If no, how were the sides and bottom sealed to prevent downward migration of the pit contents?				
Sealed with Bentonite.				
	RECEIV	ED.		
Abandonment procedure of pit:	JUL 08	2011		
Sides dozed in, back filled and leveled.	KCC WICE			
,	VCC AAIC	ALIF		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	· manage · manage · .			
The undersigned hereby certifies that he / she is President for Lebsack Oil Production, Inc.),				
a duly authorized agent, that all information shown hereon is true and correct to the best of his /her knowledge and belief.				
Ways Laborator Agent				
7th T.				
Subscribed and sworn to me on this day of				
GERI KOERNER	lai Karaman			
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES				
July 1, 2013	Notary Public			



December 16, 2010

Lebsack Oil Production, Inc. PO Box 489 Hays, KS 67601

Re:

Haul-off Pit Extension

Bensch 1

Sec. 34-20S-10W Rice County, Kansas Permit No. 15-159-22595

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is written to inform you that you have been granted an additional extension of time in which to close the haul off pit associated with the Bensch 1 lease.

This extension will expire on July 17, 2011. I urge you to make every effort to close this pit within this time frame. Extension of this time frame automatically extends the time period for filing the surface pond closure form.

If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact Kathy Haynes at (316) 337-6243.

Sincerely,

Doug Louis Director

cc: File District

Cathy Haynes

From: Virgil Glothier

Sent: Wednesday, December 15, 2010 4:58 PM

To: Kathy Haynes

Subject: RE: ADDITIONAL PIT EXTENSION HAUL OFF PIT LEBSACK OIL BENSCH RICE CTY

Cathy, Dan Fox our compliance officer has the penalty recommendation on this one for failure to request extension and have pit closed within prescribed time-line. 1st extension expired. !! NOW that Lebsack has requested an extension after the fact has NO bearing on my already recommended fine recommendation. The extension till 7-2011 alright with me. Thanks, Virgil

----Original Message----From: Kathy Haynes

Sent: Wednesday, December 15, 2010 4:34 PM

To: Virgil Clothier

Subject: RE: ADDITIONAL PIT EXTENSION HAUL OFF PIT LEBSACK OIL BENSCH RICE CTY

Ok What penalty is in for them? they are wanting this until 7/2011 is that ok?

----Original Message----From: Virgil Clothier

Sent: Wednesday, December 15, 2010 11:34 AM

To: Kathy Haynes

Subject: RE: ADDITIONAL PIT EXTENSION HAUL OFF PIT LEBSACK OIL BENSCH RICE CTY

Kathy, It's fine with me to grant an extension for pit closure on this one. I've already turned it in for penalty. VC

-----Original Message-----

From: Kathy Haynes

Sent: Wednesday, December 08, 2010 2:30 PM **To:** Jeff Klock; Donna Sangster; Virgil Clothier

Subject: ADDITIONAL PIT EXTENSION HAUL OFF PIT LEBSACK OIL BENSCH RICE CTY

API	1515922595	REMOVFLUID	CNTYNO +02
OPERATOR	LEBSACK OIL PRODUCTI	DISTRECFL	Y VERBAL I
LIC	5210	CDP5	Y
LEASE	BENSCH 1	FIELDREP	HAUL OFF PIT FOR LEBSACK OIL PROD BENSCH #1
SEC	34		LOCATED SEC. 33-20S-10W 1650 FNL & 660 FEL
TWP RGE:	20 10 W	APPAPPRO	07/17/2009
FNL	0612	SPUDDATE	☐ WORKOVER PIT
FSL		PITCLOSIER	✓ HAULOFF PIT
FWL	0126	PITEXT	10/17/2010
FEL		DISTRICT	
LINEREQ			The Exploration Statement of the Control of the Con

email DIST 10/8/10 December 3, 2010

Doug Lewis
Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, Room 2078
- Wichita, KS-67202-----

Re: Closure of pit on Bensch lease, Sec. 34-T20-R10W API 1515922595

Dear Doug:

We are responding to a letter from Kathy Haynes dated December 2, 2010 (copy enclosed). Previously, we had requested an extension of this pit closure to July 17, 2011 (copy enclosed), but were only granted such extension until October 17, 2010. As such, we formally request an extension of time for closure of the referenced pit to July 17, 2011. The reason for this extension request is the pit can serve planned drill sites (offsetting the Bensch No. 1) which will be in water sensitive areas. These wells will be drilled in 2011.

Sincerely,

Wayne Lebsack, President

Lebsack Oil Production, Inc.

Waynetel-ack

P.O. Box 489

Hays, KS 67601

jd

Enclosures

RECEIVED
DEC 0 6 2010
KCC WICHITA

June 17, 2010

Kansas Corporation Commission 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

Re: Haul off Pit Application (5,154' F.E.L. & 4,668' F.S.L. Sec. 34-T20S-R10W, Rice Co., KS) to serve the Bensch No. 1 (N/2 SENE Sec. 33-T20S-R10W, Rice Co., KS)

To Whom It May Concern:

Wayne Lebsack A-Ltd L.P. is the owner of the land located at W/2 Sec. 34-T20S-10W, Rice County, Kansas. As general partner of Wayne Lebsack A-Ltd L.P., I hereby give permission to Lebsack Oil Production, Inc., PO Box 489, Hays, KS 67601, to use a tract of land 5,154' F.E.L. & 4,668' F.S.L. to dispose of excess drilling fluids and cuttings resulting from the drilling operations of the Bensch No. 1.

Sincerely,

Wayne Lebsack, General Partner

Wayne Lebsack A-Ltd. L.P.

603 S Douglas

Lyons, KS 67554

RECEIVED

KCC WICHITA



June 25, 2010

Lebsack Oil Production, Inc. PO Box 489 Hays, KS 67601

Re:

Haul-Off Pit Extension

Bensch Lease Well No. 1

Sec. 34-20S-10W Rice County, Kansas Permit No. 15-159-22595

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is written to inform you that you have been granted an extension of time in which to close the haul off pit associated with the Bensch lease.

This extension will expire on October 17, 2010. I urge you to make every effort to close this pit within this time frame. Extension of this time frame automatically extends the time period for filing the surface pond closure form.

If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact Kathy Haynes at (316) 337-6243.

Sincerely,

Doug Louis Director

cc: File

District Office

Kathy Haynes Kansas Corporation Commission 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

Re: Closure of pit on Bensch lease, Sec. 34-T20-R10W API 1515922595

Dear Kathy:

We request an extension of time for closure of the referenced pit to July 17, 2011. The reason for this extension request is the pit can serve planned drill sites (offsetting the Bensch No. 1) which will be in water sensitive areas. These wells will be drilled in 2010 and early 2011.

Sincerely,

Wayne Lebsack, President

Lebsack Oil Production, Inc.

P.O. Box 489

Hays, KS 67601

10/17/10

cg Enclosures

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 21 2010